

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Nov. 12, 1968

O. M. Hollom, Clerk Village Clerk Grand Rapids, Minnesota

Re: Docket No. A -- 1382 Ordinance Adopted 8-14-68

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03, Subd. 2 as amended, and the Rules of Procedure.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

**4833**20 (5)

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bruce Rasmusser

Bruce Rasmussen Secretary

BR/pdl

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

20318

Phone: 221-2428

Grand Rapids

VILLAGE OF GRAND RAPIDS COUNTY OF ITASCA STATE OF MINNESOTA

I, O. M. Hollom, Village Clerk of the Village of Grand Rapids, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the following enclosed published Annexation Ordinance was adopted by the Village Council at a Regular Village Council Meeting on the 14th day of August, 1968. Dated at Grand Rapids, Minnesota, this 28th day of August, 1968.

0. M. Hollom, VI

#20378

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 301968

Village of Grand Rapids Grand Rapids, Minnesota ANYIEXATION ORDINANCIE All ordinance annexing cer-iain unplatted lands under 200 acres of area to the Village of Grand Rapids and extending the boundaries of said village to include lands described here-in and declaring such lands annexed to the Village. Whereas, a certain petition dated June 29, 1968, reduesting annexation of territory herem-atter described was only pre-sented to the council on the 10th day of July, 1968, and Whereas, the quantity of land embraced within the area described in the petition and bounded as described is ap-proximately five (5) acres of unplatted land no part of which is included within the limits of an incorporated city, village, or borough, and Whereas, the petition was signed by the two (2) owners of said property, and Whereas, the petition was boundaries of the land to be annexation have been re-ceived from the fown board, the county board, or the governing body of any municipality whose boundaries abut, upon the boundaries abut, upon the village limits at the west boundaries of the land to be annexation will be too the village limits at the west boundary thereof. The council of the village of Grand Rapids, Minnesota, Dr-dains? Section 1, The Village On Grand Rapids, Minnesota, Dr-dains? Section 2, Territory described in che property affected; (2) that the territory described in character; and (3) (flat none of said territory is now includ-ed within the limits of any city, village, or borough. Section 2, Territory Annexed, The corporate limits of the village are hereby extended to include the unplatted land de-scribed as follows and the same is hereby annexed to and in-cluded within the village as ef-fectually as if it had originally been a part thereof; (4) East 700 Feet of the North 300 Feet of the Northwest Quarter of t

Attest: O. M. Hollom, Village Clerk H-R Aug, 22, 1968

# 20378

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 3 0 1968

you halon Secretary of State

20378